

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 7878
of 2026**

=====

BHAVANI SING RAJPUROHIT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
RAFIK LOKHANDWALA(5590) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 07/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Richa Vaniawala states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No. 2 herein – original complainant and to file his Vakalatnama before the Registry. Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

Stand over to 15.04.2026.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)